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GRANTS PASS
From 09/03/2023 To 10/10/2023

Current Meet Leading Jockeys
Name Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $% Purses
Taylor E. Smith 68 16 7 17 24 59 $129,033
Jaime E. Lopez 76 15 9 10 20 45 $112,613
Oracio Isidro Muro 54 14 9 3 26 48 $93,696
Leonel Camacho-Flores 33 8 5 4 24 52 $54,488
Alex V. Anaya 44 7 12 7 16 59 $73,054
Jose C. Guerrero 66 6 4 10 9 30 $69,922
Jose Elias Rodriguez 42 6 3 7 14 38 $53,860
Cruz Contreras 56 4 12 6 7 39 $51,775
Silvio Ruiz Amador 13 4 8 1 31 100 $30,270
Richard Birdrattler 59 3 7 8 5 31 $39,722
Jayden R. Ironeyes* 42 3 7 7 7 40 $36,183
Santiago Jimenez 24 3 3 5 13 46 $29,349
Erick G. Garcia 23 2 5 3 9 43 $22,739
Damian Diaz Cruz 33 2 3 5 6 30 $26,639
Vladimir P. Jensen 6 2 1 0 33 50 $8,450
* Denotes Apprentice Rider.

Current Meet Leading Trainers
Name Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $% Purses
Alexis Silva-Martinez 20 7 5 1 35 65 $49,578
Benito Curiel 16 7 4 0 44 69 $55,106
Jorge Rosales 35 6 9 10 17 71 $52,790
Teri L. Beckner 38 6 4 2 16 32 $50,212
Robert Baze 20 5 5 1 25 55 $29,073
Hector Magallanes 39 4 8 7 10 49 $69,097
Rigoberto Velasquez 13 4 5 0 31 69 $33,360
Dennis Hurley 20 4 4 3 20 55 $25,270
Sergio S. Perez 13 4 4 2 31 77 $27,195
Mary Boyle 11 4 2 1 36 64 $22,856
Harley Kowalsky 13 3 2 2 23 54 $21,706
Michael Robert Morris 8 3 2 1 38 75 $16,435
Kendra Lyons 8 3 1 0 38 50 $13,060
Heath Lawrence 24 2 6 2 8 42 $23,608
Jose A Rosales Gomez 17 2 3 1 12 35 $40,596

Current Meet Leading Owners
Name Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $% Purses
Oso Happy Racing 33 6 3 1 18 30 $47,149
Sergio S. Perez 13 4 4 2 31 77 $27,195
Malon L. Cowgill 11 4 3 0 36 64 $34,506
Glory B Stables LLC 11 4 2 1 36 64 $22,856
Susan Hurley 13 3 3 3 23 69 $19,767
Pamela Gibson 11 3 2 0 27 45 $25,408
William R Lyons 8 3 1 0 38 50 $13,060
Dawn Spillman 8 2 2 3 25 88 $15,030
Robert Baze 8 2 2 1 25 63 $13,023
Lisa A. Baze 4 2 2 0 50 100 $15,280
Michael R Morris 6 2 1 1 33 67 $11,420
Jose Juan Baca 6 2 1 0 33 50 $8,020
Lisa Baze and Rancho
Viejo

4 2 1 0 50 75 $12,860

Free Brook Racing LLC 7 2 0 1 29 43 $9,715
Alberto Avila 4 2 0 1 50 75 $21,460



GRANTS PASS
From 09/03/2023 To 10/10/2023

For Breed: Quarter Horse

Current Meet Leading Jockeys
Name Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $% Purses
Jaime E. Lopez 26 8 5 3 31 62 $61,230
Jose C. Guerrero 23 4 1 2 17 30 $34,808
Santiago Jimenez 22 3 3 5 14 50 $29,349
Erick G. Garcia 18 2 4 3 11 50 $21,299
Oracio Isidro Muro 12 2 2 1 17 42 $13,500
Richard Birdrattler 19 2 1 2 11 26 $16,721
Cruz Contreras 23 1 3 2 4 26 $18,188
Cesar T. Moreno 3 1 0 1 33 67 $25,932
Jose Benjamin Lopez 4 1 0 0 25 25 $6,450
Ali Rivera 1 1 0 0 100 100 $26,752

Current Meet Leading Trainers
Name Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $% Purses
Benito Curiel 16 7 4 0 44 69 $55,106
Hector Magallanes 33 3 7 7 9 52 $60,347
Jose A Rosales Gomez 17 2 3 1 12 35 $40,596
Mario Portillo 10 2 1 3 20 60 $26,350
Tiffani McDevitt 6 2 1 0 33 50 $8,020
Diego Guerrero 14 2 0 1 14 21 $7,670
Erasmo Soto 2 2 0 0 100 100 $29,252
Freddy Ibarra 14 1 2 3 7 43 $18,190
Jaime Leon 9 1 1 3 11 56 $11,097
Bryan Flores 3 1 1 1 33 100 $6,770

Current Meet Leading Owners
Name Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $% Purses
Malon L. Cowgill 11 4 3 0 36 64 $34,506
Jose Juan Baca 6 2 1 0 33 50 $8,020
Alberto Avila 4 2 0 1 50 75 $21,460
Adrian Aleman 2 2 0 0 100 100 $29,252
Jose Luis Torres-Arenas 5 1 1 2 20 80 $9,864
Edwin F. Rosales 5 1 1 1 20 60 $26,875
Bryan Flores and
Tranquilino Flores

3 1 1 1 33 100 $6,770

Donald Conway 4 1 1 0 25 50 $8,632
Juan M. Rodriguez 3 1 1 0 33 67 $6,750
Porfirio Madrigal 2 1 1 0 50 100 $4,875



GRANTS PASS
From 09/03/2023 To 10/10/2023

For Breed: Thoroughbred

Current Meet Leading Jockeys
Name Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $% Purses
Taylor E. Smith 67 16 7 17 24 60 $128,608
Oracio Isidro Muro 42 12 7 2 29 50 $80,196
Leonel Camacho-Flores 32 8 5 4 25 53 $53,808
Alex V. Anaya 36 7 11 4 19 61 $56,033
Jaime E. Lopez 50 7 4 7 14 36 $51,383
Jose Elias Rodriguez 42 6 3 7 14 38 $53,860
Silvio Ruiz Amador 12 4 7 1 33 100 $28,770
Cruz Contreras 33 3 9 4 9 48 $33,587
Jayden R. Ironeyes* 30 3 4 6 10 43 $28,967
Jose C. Guerrero 43 2 3 8 5 30 $35,114
* Denotes Apprentice Rider.

Current Meet Leading Trainers
Name Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $% Purses
Alexis Silva-Martinez 20 7 5 1 35 65 $49,578
Jorge Rosales 35 6 9 10 17 71 $52,790
Teri L. Beckner 38 6 4 2 16 32 $50,212
Robert Baze 20 5 5 1 25 55 $29,073
Rigoberto Velasquez 13 4 5 0 31 69 $33,360
Dennis Hurley 20 4 4 3 20 55 $25,270
Sergio S. Perez 13 4 4 2 31 77 $27,195
Mary Boyle 11 4 2 1 36 64 $22,856
Harley Kowalsky 13 3 2 2 23 54 $21,706
Michael Robert Morris 8 3 2 1 38 75 $16,435

Current Meet Leading Owners
Name Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $% Purses
Oso Happy Racing 33 6 3 1 18 30 $47,149
Sergio S. Perez 13 4 4 2 31 77 $27,195
Glory B Stables LLC 11 4 2 1 36 64 $22,856
Susan Hurley 13 3 3 3 23 69 $19,767
Pamela Gibson 11 3 2 0 27 45 $25,408
William R Lyons 8 3 1 0 38 50 $13,060
Dawn Spillman 8 2 2 3 25 88 $15,030
Robert Baze 8 2 2 1 25 63 $13,023
Lisa A. Baze 4 2 2 0 50 100 $15,280
Michael R Morris 6 2 1 1 33 67 $11,420
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